- City of Tipton Common Council Public Hearing held on November 11, 2019, at Tipton City Hall, Council Chambers, Tipton.
- Members: Mayor Havens, Councilmen Curnutt, Morgan, Chandler, Ogden and Rippy, and Clerk-Treasurer Clark.
- Others: Maggie Kincade and Spencer Harrison.
- Mayor Havens opened the Public Hearing at 5:03 p.m. on the proposed financing to accommodate a pool renovation project. The Council will consider adopting a Resolution to incur a negotiable note of \$750,000. The quoted rate is 2.9 percent for five years. Resolution 2019-19 is a Resolution Authorizing the City to execute a negotiable note to fund the Pool Renovation Project.
- Mayor Havens asked if anyone from the public desires to speak in favor of Resolution 2019-19. Ms. Maggie Kincade stated she was in favor. Mr. Spencer Harrison stated he was in favor. Mayor Havens asked if anyone from the public desires to speak against Resolution 2019-19. There was no comment.
- Mayor Havens addressed some current debt the City has, such as the City Building and the Golf Course Irrigation System. He also stated there could be some projects coming up in the next few years to put new debt on.
- Mayor Havens stated to let the record show there were two members of the public not enthusiastic but were accepting of the action.
- Adjournment: Councilman Morgan made a motion to close the Public Hearing on the proposed financing to accommodate a pool renovation project, Resolution 2019-19, at 5:13 p.m., seconded by Councilman Rippy, with all in favor.

Submitted by Tamera Clark, Clerk-Treasurer. Rivin

Tamera Clark. Clerk-Treasurer

Council President